Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

Commonwealth of Kentucky Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940

June 29, 2021

Mark David Goss Goss Samford, PLLC 32365 Harrodsburg Road Suite B-325 Lexington, KY 40504

RE: Case No. 2020-00391 Henderson County Solar LLC (Merchant Plant)

The Board staff has reviewed the application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements and has been accepted for filing. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of this filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Andwell

Linda C. Birdwell Executive Director On behalf of The Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting

cc: Parties of Record

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



JUN 25 2021

ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF H	IENDERSON)
COUNTY SOLAR LLC FOR A CERTIFIC	CATE TO)
CONSTRUCT AN APPROXIMATELY 50) MEGAWATT) CASE NO.
MERCHANT SOLAR ELECTRIC GENER	RATING) 2020-00391
FACILITY IN HENDERSON COUNTY, H	(ENTUCKY)
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700, ET SEQ.,)
AND 807 KAR 5:110)

HENDERSON COUNTY SOLAR LLC'S APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE TO CONSTRUCT A MERCHANT GENERATING FACILITY

Comes now Henderson County Solar LLC ("Henderson County Solar"), by counsel, pursuant to KRS 278.700, *et seq.*, and 807 KAR 5:100, *et seq.*, and other applicable law, and does hereby submit its application for a certificate to construct an approximately 50 megawatt ("MW") merchant solar electric generating facility in Henderson County, Kentucky (the "Henderson County Solar Project" or "Project"). In support of this Application, Henderson County Solar states as follows:

1. Henderson County Solar is a Delaware limited liability company, formed on March 28, 2017. It is jointly owned by Community Energy Solar, LLC (CES) and Community Energy, Inc. (CEI). CEI is an affiliate of CES and serves as the Managing Member of Henderson County Solar. The principal offices for Henderson County Solar, CES, and CEI are located at Three Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 300, 100 Matsonford Rd., Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087. The principal contact for Henderson County Solar is Chris Killenberg, Regional Development Director, Community Energy Solar, LLC, P.O. Box 17236, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516, telephone *L Allyson Honaker Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

*David S Samford Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

*Mark David Goss Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504